
2025 SCHEDULE OF 
REGULAR OPEN BOARD MEETINGS 

 
All meetings begin at 11:00 A.M. 

 
The Board will conduct its meetings from its Springfield Videoconference Room 1.508  

2520 West Iles Avenue, Springfield, Illinois. 
 

Thursday, January 9 
Thursday, January 23 
Thursday, February 6 
Thursday, February 20 

Thursday, March 6 
Thursday, March 20 
Thursday, April 3 
Thursday, April 17 
Thursday, May 1 
Thursday, May 15 
Thursday, June 5 
Thursday, June 26 
Thursday, July 10 
Thursday, July 24 

Thursday, August 7 
Thursday, August 21 

Thursday, September 4 
Thursday, September 18 

Thursday, October 2 
Thursday, October 16 
Thursday, November 6 
Thursday, November 20 
Thursday, December 4 
Thursday, December 18 

 
The dates, times, and places of Board meetings are subject to change.  You may confirm this 
information for a specific Board meeting by checking the Calendar on the Board’s website 
(https://pcb.illinois.gov/) or by contacting the Board Clerk’s Office at 312-814-3620.      
 

https://pcb.illinois.gov/

